http://www.uu-uno.org/what-we-do/ecoc/queenmothers/

traditional social safety net for children orphaned by HIV/AIDS in the 
Eastern Region of Ghana. The UNDP reports that, the 370 members of the 
MKQMA have been responsible for the care and education of four hundred 
and sixty-six (466) children; while civic groups, with support from the Ghana 
AIDS Commission, are caring for one hundred and twenty (120) more children 
(internet source).53 

3.11.5 Other Activities 
The QMs in Ghana also undertake other ancillary activities on a day to day

[...]

It is also important to acknowledge the recent decision by the 
government of Ghana to institute allowances for paramount QMs across the 
country. The Ghana Minister for Chieftaincy and Culture, Alexander Asum-
Ahensah in a recent address to parliament revealed that two-hundred and one 
(201) paramount Chiefs and QMs across the country have been included on 
the government‟s payroll, with effect from January 1, 2011 for an allowance of 
eighty (80) cedi66 a month as of that date.67 It is the view of the government 
that, these allowances would help facilitate the work of the QMs in their